UC Merced (0-4,0-0 DII Independent) -vs- Fresno St. (7-3,0-0 Mountain West)
12/05/24 at Save Mart Center, Fresno, CA

Date: 12/05/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

me: 8100 Poso UC Merced 14]  13]  17] 16| 60

Site: Save Mart Center, Fresno, CA Fresno St. 17 21 25 20 83

Referees: Adam Candee, Nicole Leon, Tyler Trimble

UC Merced 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35  Lukito,Nicole * 40 4-10 0-0 6-6 3-6 9 0 1 3 1 0 14

00 Nagra,Sarina % 36 4-17 2-5 1-2 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 0 11

13  Blecha,Leilani * 19 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 1 3

02 Beltran,Jazzy =3 23  0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 1 0

30 Godfrey,Quinn * 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 0

11  Diaz,Madison 21 7-12 5-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 2 19

20 Flores,Mariah 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

33 Williams,Megan 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 2 0 4

10 LeBeau,Elise 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 2

44  Ramirez,Paloma 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-64 9-19 7-8 6-33 39 6 10 13 4 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 1-3 33.33% 6-6 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 4-6 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 22-64 34.4 % 9-19 47.4 % 7-8 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

Fresno St. 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Jacobs,Mia * 19 7-17 4-11 0-0 2-9 11 0 3 1 0 3 18

30 Fox,Kylee X 25  6-7 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 2 2 13

02 Elohim,Mariah * 34 4-14 4-9 0-0 1-5 6 0 4 0 0 0 12

03 Powell,Danae X 29 3-5 1-2 0-1 1-0 1 0 5 3 0 0 7

13  Konstantinidou,Maria * 13  3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 6

11  LeSueur,Malaya 21  3-9 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 7

08  Griffiths,Holly 11 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 6

12  Watkins,Avery 14 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 4

20  Williams,Rayna 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 1 4

15 Amundsen,Laney 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3

10 Chatfield,Alannah 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-76 12-30 1-3 10-36 46 5 19 6 3 8 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-22 40.91 % 3-12 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 10-18 55.56 % 4-8 50.00 % 1-3 33.33%

4th Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 35-76 46.1 % 12-30 40.0 % 1-3 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 27

Points in the Paint:
Largest Lead: 0 0

40

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: UC Merced

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno St.

MISS JUMPER by NAGRA,SARINA

REBOUND DEF by GODFREY,QUINN
TURNOVER by BLECHA,LEILANI

TURNOVER by LUKITO,NICOLE

STEAL by BLECHA,LEILANI
MISS JUMPER by NAGRA,SARINA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GODFREY,QUINN(in the paint)

STEAL by BELTRAN,JAZZY
GOOD 3PTR by NAGRA,SARINA

REBOUND DEF by BLECHA, LEILANI

MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,JAZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUKITO,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by NAGRA,SARINA

REBOUND OFF by LUKITO,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BLECHA, LEILANI
SUB OUT by GODFREY,QUINN
SUB IN by DIAZ,MADISON
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,PALOMA
TURNOVER by LUKITO,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by NAGRA,SARINA

GOOD JUMPER by RAMIREZ,PALOMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,PALOMA
MISS LAYUP by RAMIREZ,PALOMA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ,PALOMA
FOUL by RAMIREZ,PALOMA

SUB OUT by BELTRAN,JAZZY
SUB IN by FLORES,MARIAH

09:46

09:31
09:17
09:17
09:11

09:05
08:51
08:27
08:09
08:09
07:51
07:51
07:40
07:26
07:18
07:18
07:08
06:52

06:40

06:36
06:30
06:12
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:43
05:28
05:22
05:22
05:16

05:04
04:47
04:30
04:19
04:19

0-2

0-4

3-4

5-4
5-7

5-9

7-9

7-11

H2

H4

H1

Vi1
H2

H 4

H2

H4

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA

STEAL by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA
MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,DANAE

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA

REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,MIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA
BLOCK by FOX,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by FOX,KYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA

TURNOVER by POWELL,DANAE

MISS JUMPER by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA

GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA
ASSIST by FOX,KYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,DANAE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAYNA

REBOUND DEF by FOX,KYLEE

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,RAYNA
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA

GOOI? LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RAYNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by POWELL,DANAE

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA

SUB OUT by POWELL,DANAE



MISS JUMPER by NAGRA,SARINA
REBOUND OFF by NAGRA,SARINA
GOOD JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE
ASSIST by NAGRA,SARINA

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,MADISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUKITO,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIAZ,MADISON
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA
SUB IN by BLECHA,LEILANI
SUB IN by GODFREY,QUINN

MISS JUMPER by BLECHA,LEILANI

SUB OUT by FLORES,MARIAH
SUB IN by BELTRAN,JAZZY
GOOD 3PTR by BLECHA, LEILANI
ASSIST by BELTRAN,JAZZY

BLOCK by GODFREY,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by BLECHA, LEILANI
MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by NAGRA,SARINA

VISITORS: UC Merced

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

7-14

9-14

11-14

11-17

14-17

H7

H5

H3

H 6

H3

SUB IN by LESUEUR,MALAYA
GOOD 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by LESUEUR,MALAYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ELOHIM,MARIAH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAYNA
SUB OUT by JACOBS,MIA

SUB IN by WATKINS,AVERY
SUB IN by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA

GOOD 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH
ASSIST by FOX,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,AVERY
TURNOVER by WATKINS,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by LESUEUR,MALAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA
MISS JUMPER by LESUEUR,MALAYA

BLOCK by FOX,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Fresno St.

MISS 3PTR by BLECHA,LEILANI

FOUL by GODFREY,QUINN

MISS JUMPER by BLECHA,LEILANI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GODFREY,QUINN

SUB OUT by NAGRA,SARINA

SUB IN by FLORES,MARIAH

GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,MARIAH

ASSIST by BELTRAN,JAZZY

REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,JAZZY
TURNOVER by BLECHA,LEILANI

09:50
09:49
09:48
09:48
09:34

09:23
09:14
09:14
09:10

08:56
08:45
08:45
08:45

14-19

17-19

H5

H2

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,AVERY

SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH

SUB IN by POWELL,DANAE

GOOD LAYUP by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LESUEUR,MALAYA

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,DANAE

SUB OUT by LESUEUR,MALAYA
SUB OUT by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA



MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,JAZZY

MISS JUMPER by FLORES,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by BLECHA,LEILANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLECHA,LEILANI
GOOD LAYUP by FLORES,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GODFREY,QUINN
TURNOVER by LUKITO,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by BELTRAN,JAZZY

REBOUND DEF by GODFREY,QUINN
TURNOVER by BLECHA,LEILANI

SUB OUT by BELTRAN,JAZZY
SUB OUT by BLECHA,LEILANI
SUB OUT by FLORES,MARIAH
SUB OUT by GODFREY,QUINN
SUB IN by NAGRA,SARINA
SUB IN by LEBEAU,ELISE
SUB IN by DIAZ,MADISON
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,PALOMA
GOOD FT by LUKITO,NICOLE
GOOD FT by LUKITO,NICOLE

FOUL by NAGRA,SARINA

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,PALOMA
TURNOVER by DIAZ,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by NAGRA,SARINA

MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,MADISON
TURNOVER by RAMIREZ,PALOMA

17-21

17-24

17-27

19-27

19-29

19-31

20-31
21-31

H4

H7

H8

H11
H 10

SUB IN by ELOHIM,MARIAH

SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
ASSIST by ELOHIM,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
GOOD 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by FOX,KYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,DANAE
ASSIST by FOX,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,AVERY

STEAL by FOX,KYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,KYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,AVERY(in the paint)

STEAL by FOX,KYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by FOX,KYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by WATKINS,AVERY

SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY

SUB OUT by WATKINS,AVERY

SUB OUT by FOX,KYLEE

SUB IN by AMUNDSEN,LANEY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAYNA

SUB IN by JACOBS,MIA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RAYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA
STEAL by AMUNDSEN,LANEY
MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH

REBOUND OFF by ELOHIM,MARIAH
MISS 3PTR by AMUNDSEN,LANEY

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA
MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH

STEAL by JACOBS,MIA



03:16 MISS LAYUP by ELOHIM,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEBEAU,ELISE --

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA
02:40 TURNOVER by POWELL,DANAE
STEAL by DIAZ,MADISON 02:40

GOOD LAYUP by LEBEAU, ELISE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:33 23-31 HS8
02:15 23-34 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by AMUNDSEN,LANEY
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RAYNA

02:05 FOUL by WILLIAMS,RAYNA
02:05 SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
02:05 SUB OUT by POWELL,DANAE
02:05 SUB IN by LESUEUR,MALAYA
02:05 SUB IN by FOX,KYLEE

SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,PALOMA 02:05

SUB IN by GODFREY,QUINN 02:05

GOOD FT by LUKITO,NICOLE 02:05 24-34 H 10

GOOD FT by LUKITO,NICOLE 02:05 25-34 HO9

01:54 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RAYNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JACOBS,MIA

MISS LAYUP by NAGRA,SARINA(in the paint) 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA
01:23 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA
REBOUND DEF by LEBEAU,ELISE --
01:21 FOUL by AMUNDSEN,LANEY
SUB OUT by DIAZ,MADISON 01:21
SUB IN by BLECHA,LEILANI 01:21
00:55 FOUL by WILLIAMS,RAYNA
00:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAYNA
00:55 SUB IN by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA
GOOD FT by LUKITO,NICOLE 00:55 26-36 H 10
GOOD FT by LUKITO,NICOLE 00:55 27-36 HO
00:55 SUB OUT by AMUNDSEN, LANEY
00:55 SUB IN by POWELL,DANAE
00:43 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA
REBOUND DEF by LEBEAU,ELISE --
MISS LAYUP by LEBEAU,ELISE(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA
00:26 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NAGRA,SARINA 00:09
== REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by LESUEUR,MALAYA
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Merced Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresnho St.
10:00 SUB OUT by LESUEUR,MALAYA
10:00 SUB IN by ELOHIM,MARIAH
SUB OUT by LEBEAU,ELISE 10:00
SUB IN by BELTRAN,JAZZY 10:00

09:51 27-41 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA
-- ASSIST by POWELL,DANAE

MISS 3PTR by BLECHA,LEILANI 09:31
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:15 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA
— REBOUND OFF by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA
09:04 MISS JUMPER by FOX,KYLEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,MIA
08:57 27-43 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by JACOBS,MIA



MISS LAYUP by NAGRA,SARINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GODFREY,QUINN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by NAGRA,SARINA

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE

SUB OUT by BLECHA,LEILANI
SUB IN by FLORES,MARIAH
MISS FT by NAGRA,SARINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NAGRA,SARINA

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUKITO,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,JAZZY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MEGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NAGRA,SARINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BELTRAN,JAZZY
SUB IN by LEBEAU,ELISE
MISS 3PTR by LEBEAU,ELISE

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MEGAN

FOUL by LEBEAU,ELISE

SUB OUT by FLORES,MARIAH
SUB IN by BLECHA,LEILANI

TURNOVER by NAGRA,SARINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by NAGRA,SARINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEBEAU,ELISE

08:42
08:40
08:40
08:36
08:17
08:17
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:44

07:21
07:06
06:53
06:45
06:38
06:38

06:27

06:15

05:55

05:41
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:27

05:09
04:50
04:50
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45

04:34
04:22
04:06
03:43
03:43
03:39
03:39
03:39

30-43 H13

31-43 H12

31-45 H 14

33-45 H 12

33-47 H 14

33-49 H 16

33-52 H 19

33-54 H21

33-57 H24

35-57 H 22
35-60 H 25

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MIA(in the paint)

FOUL by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,DANAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,KYLEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA
GOOD LAYUP by FOX,KYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELOHIM,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELOHIM,MARIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KONSTANTINIDOU,MARIA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAYNA

REBOUND DEF by FOX,KYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH
ASSIST by POWELL,DANAE

STEAL by JACOBS,MIA
GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,DANAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JACOBS,MIA

MISS FT by POWELL, DANAE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA
ASSIST by POWELL,DANAE

GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA
ASSIST by POWELL,DANAE

STEAL by JACOBS,MIA
TURNOVER by JACOBS,MIA
SUB OUT by JACOBS,MIA
SUB OUT by FOX,KYLEE



03:39 SUB IN by LESUEUR,MALAYA

03:39 SUB IN by WATKINS,AVERY
SUB OUT by LEBEAU,ELISE 03:39
SUB OUT by BLECHA,LEILANI 03:39
SUB IN by BELTRAN,JAZZY 03:39
SUB IN by DIAZ,MADISON 03:39
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,MADISON 03:17 38-60 H 22

ASSIST by BELTRAN,JAZZY --
02:58 38-62 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,AVERY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint) 02:30 40-62 H 22
ASSIST by BELTRAN,JAZZY =
FOUL by NAGRA,SARINA 02:11
02:11 40-63 H23 GOOD FT by LESUEUR,MALAYA
02:11 MISS FT by LESUEUR,MALAYA
REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE =
TURNOVER by BELTRAN,JAZZY 02:03
02:03 STEAL by WILLIAMS,RAYNA
01:50 MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RAYNA
01:22 MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by NAGRA,SARINA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:16 42-63 H 21
REBOUND DEF by NAGRA,SARINA --

00:54 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,JAZZY --
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,MADISON 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,AVERY
00:22 TURNOVER by POWELL,DANAE
STEAL by DIAZ,MADISON 00:22
GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,MADISON 00:09 44-63 H 19

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Merced Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresnho St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by WATKINS,AVERY
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAYNA
10:00 SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
10:00 SUB IN by AMUNDSEN,LANEY
10:00 SUB IN by FOX,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by NAGRA,SARINA(In the paint) 09:41

— REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
09:19 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,MADISON —
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,MADISON 09:07 47-63 H 16
08:46 47-66 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by FOX,KYLEE
-- ASSIST by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,MADISON 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LESUEUR,MALAYA
08:07 47-68 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by FOX,KYLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AMUNDSEN,LANEY

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MEGAN 07:52 49-68 H 19

ASSIST by DIAZ,MADISON --

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MEGAN 07:32

SUB OUT by BELTRAN,JAZZY 07:32

SUB IN by LEBEAU,ELISE 07:32
07:32 SUB OUT by FOX,KYLEE
07:32 SUB IN by ELOHIM,MARIAH

07:22 49-70 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
== ASSIST by ELOHIM,MARIAH



MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by AMUNDSEN, LANEY

06:47 MISS JUMPER by ELOHIM,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
06:44 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY(in the paint)
BLOCK by LUKITO,NICOLE 06:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:44 SUB OUT by POWELL,DANAE
06:44 SUB IN by CHATFIELD,ALANNAH
06:37 MISS LAYUP by ELOHIM,MARIAH(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by LESUEUR,MALAYA
06:33 49-72 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by LESUEUR,MALAYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NAGRA,SARINA 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,MARIAH
05:57 49-74 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:39
- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
05:19 MISS 3PTR by AMUNDSEN,LANEY
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,MADISON =
MISS JUMPER by NAGRA,SARINA 05:09
= REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,MARIAH
04:47 MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE ==
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,MADISON 04:37 52-74 H 22
ASSIST by LEBEAU,ELISE ==

04:17 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE =
MISS LAYUP by NAGRA,SARINA(in the paint) 04:02

= REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,MARIAH

03:55 MISS LAYUP by LESUEUR,MALAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUKITO,NICOLE =
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MEGAN(in the paint) 03:45 54-74 H 20

03:22 54-76 H22 GOOD LAYUP by LESUEUR,MALAYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE 03:02

== REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,MARIAH
02:48 54-79 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by CHATFIELD,ALANNAH

TURNOVER by LEBEAU,ELISE 02:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:38
02:38 SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,HOLLY
02:38 SUB IN by WATKINS,AVERY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MEGAN 02:38
SUB IN by BLECHA,LEILANI 02:38
02:24 MISS JUMPER by LESUEUR,MALAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,MADISON 02:03 57-79 H 22
ASSIST by NAGRA,SARINA --
01:42 57-81 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,AVERY
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,MADISON 01:18 60-81 H 21
ASSIST by NAGRA,SARINA ==

00:57 MISS JUMPER by ELOHIM,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by NAGRA,SARINA ==
00:38 SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
00:38 SUB IN by POWELL,DANAE
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,MADISON 00:27

== REBOUND DEF by LESUEUR,MALAYA

GOOD LAYUP by LESUEUR,MALAYA(fastbreak)(in the
00:23 60-83 H 23 paint)

MISS JUMPER by LUKITO,NICOLE(in the paint) 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,AVERY



